#### 502301717 04/08/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SkyTerra LP	07/20/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LightSquared LP
Street Address:	10802 Parkridge Boulevard
City:	Reston
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20191

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8385924

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9198541401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: sfreedman@myersbigel.com
Correspondent Name: Susan E. Freedman/MBSS
Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9301-206DV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan E. Freedman
Signature:	/Susan E. Freedman/
Date:	04/08/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=9301-206DV\_LightSquaredNameChange#page1.tif source=9301-206DV\_LightSquaredNameChange#page2.tif source=9301-206DV\_LightSquaredNameChange#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0536 0.00 838592

CH \$40.00

502301717



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SKYTERRA LP", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "SKYTERRA LP" TO "LIGHTSQUARED LP", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 5:27 O'CLOCK

P.M.

3242392 8100

100757589

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 8126343

DATE: 07-21-10

PATENT REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0537

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:26 PM 07/20/2010 FILED 05:27 PM 07/20/2010 SRV 100757589 - 3242392 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:		
FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Ski	yTerra LP	
SECOND: Article First of the Certificate of Lir follows: The name of this corporation shall be LightSquare	nited Partnership shall be amended as	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned exect of Limited Partnership on this 20th day of Ju	By: Dwn Walter  General Partner(s)	
	Name: Dion Oglesby, Chief Financial Office Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0538



July 20, 2010

Delaware Secretary of State Wilmington, Delaware

To whom it may concern:

# CONSENT TO USE OF NAME: LIGHTSQUARED

As an officer of LightSquared Inc. (f/k/a SkyTerra Communications, Inc.), I hereby give the consent of LightSquared Inc. the name "LightSquared" to be adopted by SkyTerra LP such that it will be named LightSquared LP.

Very respectfully,

Beth Creary

**Assistant Secretary** 

PATENT REEL: 030166 FRAME: 0539